
Junioru Attīstības Hokeja Līga

Game summary
Date: 15.01.2023 Location: Liepājas OC ledus halleStart time: 12:30 End time: 14:55 Spec.: 105 Game No.: 72

Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola Rīgas HS3 : 4
(SO)

(1:1, 0:0, 2:2, 0:0, 0:1)

Referees Linespersons
GABALIŅŠ Artūrs, BEĶERIS Jānis LĒVALDS Viesturs, MAŽIS Nauris

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 4 2:17 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 4:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 2 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 2 0:13 : 4:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
Overtime 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 3 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 12 6:30 : 6:00 2 : 0 0 : 0
so period 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  RHS  1 GUSEVS Oskars Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  LIE  39 GLŪZDA Mārcis Goalkeeper in
Pen. 01:17 01:34 RHS  44 ĀLUPS Rojs Alens Hooking
Goal 01:34 1:0 LIE PP1 72 CIONELIS Sandis TERLIŅŠ Emīls Toms #42
Pen. 08:56 10:56 LIE  95 LAUKMANIS Patriks Martins Elbowing
Pen. 15:00 17:00 RHS  49 SOLOSTEJS Timurs Hooking

Goal 19:40 1:1 RHS EQ 53 ZAĶĪTIS Markuss BUČIŅŠ Eduards Rojs #54, KAPURA
Rauls #35

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 29:44 31:44 RHS  50 IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs Tripping
Pen. 29:44 31:44 LIE  22 KUZŅECOVS Kristers High sticking
Pen. 32:27 34:27 RHS  33 PĒTERSONS Ričards Tripping
Pen. 35:09 37:09 RHS  47 ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs Hooking

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description

Goal 41:56 1:2 RHS EQ 3 GRĪNBERGS Matiass BIEZAIS Mārtiņš #26, GRUNDEJS Rihards
#13

Goal 44:47 1:3 RHS EQ 49 SOLOSTEJS Timurs GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels #3

Goal 49:25 2:3 LIE EQ 43 PUĶE Rolands LEZEVSKIS Iļja #44, LAUKMANIS Patriks
Martins #95

Pen. 51:27 53:27 LIE  44 LEZEVSKIS Iļja Holding an opponents stick
Pen. 55:57 56:10 RHS    Too many players

Goal 56:10 3:3 LIE PP1 22 KUZŅECOVS Kristers KRIEVIŅŠ Roberts #23, TERLIŅŠ Emīls
Toms #42

Pen. 57:47 59:47 LIE  41 LAVRINOVIČS Artūrs Boarding
30 sec. 59:50  RHS     

Overtime
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
30 sec. 63:50  LIE     
GK 65:00  RHS  1 GUSEVS Oskars Goalkeeper out

Goalkeeper out
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GK 65:00  LIE  39 GLŪZDA Mārcis
Goalkeeper records
Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

38 DOLMATOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0.00 0:00
39 GLŪZDA Mārcis 0 0 0.00 65:00

Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

1 GUSEVS Oskars 0 0 0.00 65:00
41 VĪTOLS Roberts 0 0 0.00 0:00

Team statistics

Liepājas Sporta spēļu skola (LIE) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 F GERTNERS Kristers Markuss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

6 F LAUMAKIS Alanas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

9 D KAĻETKINS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

22 F KUZŅECOVS Kristers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

23 F KRIEVIŅŠ Roberts 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F JURKOVSKIS Arnis Lokers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

41 F LAVRINOVIČS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

42 D TERLIŅŠ Emīls Toms 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

43 D PUĶE Rolands 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 D LEZEVSKIS Iļja 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

72 F CIONELIS Sandis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

85 D GAURIS Kristians Roberts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

91 D KOTOVS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

95 F LAUKMANIS Patriks Martins 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 3 5 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 OT TOT

3 F GRĪNBERGS Matiass Daniels 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

4 D SĀRTS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

13 D GRUNDEJS Rihards 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

14 F DIĻEVKA Dmitrijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

15 D GONTARS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

24 F LOBAČOVS Daņila 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

25 F DUBROVSKIS Vladislavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

26 F BIEZAIS Mārtiņš 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

27 F AUZIŅŠ Sandis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

33 D PĒTERSONS Ričards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

35 F KAPURA Rauls 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

44 D ĀLUPS Rojs Alens 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

46 D TOVARIŠS Anatolijs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

47 F ZAPRIVODA Aleksandrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

49 F SOLOSTEJS Timurs 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

50 D IĻJUŠINS Vladislavs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

51 D ZARIŅŠ Helmuts Valdis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

53 F ZAĶĪTIS Markuss 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

54 F BUČIŅŠ Eduards Rojs 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

59 F GAVRILOVS Gļebs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Total 4 5 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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